

0

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

NOTICE

Due to the size of this bid, it was impractical to scan every page for online viewing. We have made an attempt to scan and publish all pertinent bid information. However, it is important to note that some pages were necessarily omitted.

If you would like to review the bid in its entirety, please contact the buyer. Thank you.



Corporate Headquarters

549 B. Keystone Drive Warrendale, PA 15086 724.742.4900 866.558.4487

Fax:724.742.4920

www.intertechsecurity.com

February 12, 2009

State of West Virginia
General Services Division
Building Eight – Mansion
1900 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25305
ATTN: Mr. Daniel R. Olthaus

Ref. No. 09-2012 State of West Virginia - RFQ #GSD096412

Dear Mr. Olthaus:

Thank you for your confidence in InterTECH Security. Our company is dedicated to ensuring a successful outcome to each project and to the State of West Virginia's overall security program.

The proposal includes components as detailed in the enclosed Bill of Materials. Product cut sheets for the primary components are also included along with InterTECH Security's specific scope of services for this project.

Please call if you have questions or require further clarification of this proposal. Prices quoted are good for 30 days from date of this proposal.

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service. We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Mark Steward

Business Development Manager

RECEIVED

2009 FEB 12 AM 10: 02

W PURCHASING DIVISION

State of West Virginia RFQ - GSD096412 Project #09-2003

CISCO	10	Physical Access Input Module 10 inputs
CISCO	1	SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Physical Access
CISCO	1	Physical Access Gateway
CISCO	1	PAM Badge Designer & Enroller License
CISCO	1	Physical Access Manager - 64 Module License
CISCO	1	Physical Access Manager Appliance

Access Control Sub-Total

\$26,298.00

HD-CCTV System:

Manufacturer Qty Description

POLYPHASER	15	NX1-05 is an RJ45 series lightning protection device for UTP interfaces
IQinVision	9	Pole Mount Adapter for Sentinel Series
SONY	1	Flat Wall Mount for 50" LCD
COLEMAN CABLE	2,000	CAT5 4PR DIRECT BURIAL
CISCO	1	CIVS-MS Media Server v6.0 Software License w/Hardware Bundle
IQinVision	2	1.3MegaPixel; Fully-POE; Outdoor; Fixed Wall-Mount Camera w/ 4-10mm lens
CISCO	1	Cisco VS 1 Port Encoder Standalone (MPEG4/H2.64) License Included
IQinVision '	4	POE 3MegPix Day/Night Outdoor Housing 4.5-13mm IR corrected lens
CISCO	1	Catalyst Express 500-24PC Switch. POE.10/100/1000
IQinVision	9	POE 5MegPix Day/Night Outdoor Housing 4.5-13mm IR Corrected Lens
CISCO	2	10 Stream Connection Feature License for Media Server
CISCO	1	CIVS-VM Virtual Matrix v6.0 Software License
CISCO	1	CIVS-OM Operations Manager v4.0 Software Only w/ SmartSearch
SONY	1	42" LCD Full HD Monitor 1080p Res w/ HDSDI
CISCO	1	VS Media Server, 2RU, 6 x 1000TB

HD-CCTV Sub-Total

\$123,165.00

Outdoor PIR Fence System:

Manufacturer Qty Description

ALTRONIX	1	4 FUSED OUTPUT POWER DISTRIBUTION MODULE
ALTRONIX	1	24VAC Transformer in Grey Enclosure
POLYPHASER	4	Lightning Protector for 24VAC lines
COLEMAN CABLE	1,000	14/2 DIRECT BURIAL
TRANSTECTOR	4	Lightning Protector for Data Lines - 2 pair

Protecting you where you work, live, learn and play.

Initial	
Initial	

State of West Virginia RFQ - GSD096412 Project #09-2003

COLEMAN CABLE

2,000 18/4 Direct Burial

Redwall Outdoor PIR 32' x 130' coverage 12VDC /

Optex

R

24VAC

Outdoor PIR Fence Sub-Total

\$31,698.00

Video Intercom Fence System:

<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Description</u>
AIPHONE	1	DESK STAND FOR AIPHONE MONITORS
AIPHONE	1	SELECTIVE DOOR RELEASE ADAPTER FOR KB VIDEO
AIPHONE	1	24V DC, 2A POWER SUPPLY (110 VAC)
AIPHONE	400	18/2 Low Cap, PE, Solid, Non-Shielded
AIPHONE	3	COLOR TILT VIDEO ENTRY SECURITY INTERCOM, VIDEO DOOR STATION
AIPHONE	1	COLOR TILT VIDEO ENTRY SECURITY INTERCOM, MASTER STATION WITH MONITOR

Video Intercom Sub-Total

\$11,175.00

Total Bid/Investment

\$258,075.00

Protecting you where you work, live, learn and play.

Initial _____

State of West Virginia RFQ - GSD096412 Project #09-2003

COST SUMMARY

Intrusion Detection Sub-Total	\$54,564.00
Access Control Sub-Total	\$26,298.00
HD-CCTV Sub-Total	\$123,165.00
Outdoor PIR Fence Sub-Total	\$31,698.00
Video Intercom Sub-Total	\$11,175.00
Total Bid/Investment	\$258,075.00

Protecting you where you work, live, learn and play.

Initial _____

- c. Contractor will have 60 days to complete the work described in this contract.
- J. Any and all work to be performed to successfully execute the terms of this Contract by a third party or sub-contractor must be pre-approved by the Owner or their Representative or Designee. All such work, after Owners approval, will remain the sole responsibility of the successful bidder/Contractor with regard to all labor, materials, fees associated with the sub-contracting and any/all associated responsibilities. Under no circumstances will the Contractor transfer responsibility for any work as described herein by a third party or sub-contractor.
- K. Contractor will provide for all insurance necessary to render Agency free and harmless from all claims arising form services performed under this agreement. Contract insurance, liability, and compensation insurance must be sufficient to cover the contractor's employees and the public in general. The minimum amount of commercial general liability insurance coverage required is \$1,000,000.00, and a copy of contractor certificate of insurance is required prior to issuance of purchase order for this agreement.

BID SHEET

Your bid is to include all fees, labor, material and associated costs to satisfactorily complete the Bldg#8 Security System Upgrade as described herein.

Your bid for the work as described herein is: \$ 258 075.20

Contractor signature and date Manhew Sexual 2/11/09

VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS MULTI-TONE SECURITY DOCUMENT

CHECK BACKGROUND AREA CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY FROM TOP TO BOTTOM

73 11 421

14497907

FIETH THIRD BANK

CASHIER'S CHECK

Cost Center:

February 11, 2009

Pay to the

Order of THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA*

\$******11,750,00

Amount ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 00/100 US DOLLARS

Drawn on:

Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky, Inc

Transaction Number: 411723384

Lexington, KY

40303

Memo:

CLIENT PURCHASE

Purchased by: INTERTECH SECURITY LLC

The purchase of a Surety Bond may be required before any Cashier's Check on this bank will be replaced or refunded in the event it is lost, misplaced, or stolen.

Authorized Signature

14497907#

THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS A WHITE REFLECTIVE WATERMARK ON THE BACK.

HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO SEE THE MARK WHEN CHECKING THE ENDORSEMENTS.